Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 5
TN-1357
Comparing Kinetex  Biphenyl and Luna  Omega Polar C18
Columns for Analysis of an 11 Analyte Anticonvulsant Panel
Shahana Wahab Huq, Stephanie Marin, PhD, and Bryan Tackett, PhD
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1357
Kinetex Ordering Information
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm Midbore  Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  ULTRA Cartridges (mm)‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-Y0 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
PS C18 00A-4780-Y0 00B-4780-Y0 –– 00D-4780-Y0 00F-4780-Y0 AJ0-8950
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– 00D-4461-Y0 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
Luna Omega Ordering Information
3 μm MidBore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
PS C18 00B-4758-Y0 00D-4758-Y0 00F-4758-Y0 AJ0-7605
C18 00B-4784-Y0 00D-4784-Y0 00F-4784-Y0 AJ0-7611
SUGAR –– –– 00F-4775-Y0 AJ0-4496
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Strata -X Method Development 96-Well Plate